THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 7129

A BY-LAW to Stop Up and Close to Traffic a Portion of Road.

WHEREAS that portion of road shown outlined in red on the plan annexed hereto was established as road by Plan 5736 deposited in the Land Registry Office at the City of New Westminster, Province of British Columbia.

AND WHEREAS the said portion of road is no longer required for road purposes.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY ROAD CLOSING BY-LAW NO. 7, 1977".
- 2. That portion of road situate, lying and being in the Municipality of Burnaby, in the Province of British Columbia, and being that portion of District Lots 166A and 166, Group 1, New Westminster District, Plan 5736, shown outlined in red on the plan annexed hereto prepared by Dick F. Mak, B.C.L.S., certified correct the 29th day of September, 1977, is hereby stopped up and closed to traffic.
- 3. The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized and empowered to petition the Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing to abandon the said portion of road and vest title thereto in the name of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

Read a first time this 31st day of October, 1977.

Read a second time this 31st day of October, 1977.

Read a third time this 31st day of October, 1977.

Reconsidered and adopted this 7th day of November, 1977.

MAYOR

CLERK

BY-LAW PLAN TO ACCOMPANY THE CO	RPORATION OF THE DISTRICT	
OF BURNABY ROAD - CLOSING BY-LAW	NºFOR PORTION	DI ANI
OF ROAD IN DISTRICT LOTS 166A AN	ND 166 GROUP ONE,	PLAN
NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT DEDICATED BY PLAN 5736		
SCALE : I INC	H = 100 FEET	Dapositad in the Land Registry Office at New Wastminster, B.C. thisday of
chords. 30' 20"E	RAILWAY	Rugistrar
CANADIAN STIONA	STATE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	
9 S 39° 56' 00"E 54008'E R= 29.	94	
PRASER URIVE No Francis G Area: 0.966 Acra	3./6	
39 9 56 00" N 140°08" - 1 R/W PLAN 485	L ₂ 4	
PLAN 48494 Ref. Plan 50495 D. L. 166A D. L. 166	GP I	THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY
	1	MAYOR:
CERTIFIED CORRECT ACCORDING TO LAND REGISTRY OFFICE RECORDS:	James Hudson	MUNICIPAL CLERK:
THIS 29TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1977	\smile	
Dick F. mak	Bearings are Astronomic and are referred to maridian of Raf. Plan 50495	Ken K Wong & Associates

This plan lies within the Greater Vancouver Regional District

B. C. L.S.

Kan K Wong & Associatus

Dominion & B.C. Land Surveyors

1-3853 East Hastings Street

Burnaby, B.C. VSC ZH7